Sub-Total Sewer Debt………………………………... 1,995,000$   254,554$
This Issue - Series A

05/26/20 Public Improvements………………………… 2.00-4.00 2,860,000$   2,860,000$   2041
05/26/20 School Improvements……………………… 2.00-4.00 1,605,000   1,605,000   2041

Sub-Total This Issue - Series A……………………………… 4,465,000$   4,465,000$
This Issue - Series B

05/26/20 Refunding Bonds-Public Improvements…… 2.00-5.00 5,180,000$   5,180,000$   2031
05/26/20 Refunding Bonds-Schools…………………… 2.00-5.00 2,475,000   2,475,000   2031
05/26/20 Refunding Bonds-Sewer…………………… 2.00-5.00 260,000   260,000   2023

Sub-Total This Issue - Series B……………………………… 7,915,000$   7,915,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………..……… 131,234,288$   58,453,324$

26

Short-Term Debt
As of May 26, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Notes

Project
Amount

Authorized
To Mature:

8/20/20
WPCA Sewer Project…………… 48,000,000$   10,000,000$

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of May 26, 2020
(Pro Forma)

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt Series A Series B Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Service Bonds Ref. Bonds Principal Retired %
2020 2,163$   504$   2,667$   -$   -$   2,163$   0.0%
2021 9,111,252   1,505,301   10,616,553   -   -   9,111,252   15.6%
2022 5,621,798   1,167,230   6,789,028   220,000   2,565,000   8,406,798   30.0%
2023 2,777,355   984,648   3,762,003   220,000   2,575,000   5,572,355   39.5%
2024 2,787,924   872,679   3,660,603   220,000   710,000   3,717,924   45.9%
2025 2,778,505   783,923   3,562,428   220,000   710,000   3,708,505   52.2%
2026 2,769,097   692,830   3,461,927   220,000   230,000   3,219,097   57.7%
2027 2,709,703   626,638   3,336,341   220,000   225,000   3,154,703   63.1%
2028 2,705,320   548,226   3,253,546   220,000   235,000   3,160,320   68.5%
2029 2,210,951   477,840   2,688,791   225,000   230,000   2,665,951   73.1%
2030 2,211,594   411,659   2,623,253   225,000   220,000   2,656,594   77.6%
2031 2,182,662   345,023   2,527,685   225,000   215,000   2,622,662   82.1%
2032 2,180,000   276,781   2,456,781   225,000   -   2,405,000   86.2%
2033 1,625,000   208,544   1,833,544   225,000   -   1,850,000   89.4%
2034 1,195,000   152,506   1,347,506   225,000   -   1,420,000   91.8%
2035 1,195,000   112,175   1,307,175   225,000   -   1,420,000   94.3%
2036 670,000   71,188   741,188   225,000   -   895,000   95.8%
2037 670,000   47,738   717,738   225,000   -   895,000   97.3%
2038 670,000   24,288   694,288   225,000   -   895,000   98.8%
2039 -   -   -   225,000   -   225,000   99.2%
2040 -   -   -   225,000   -   225,000   99.6%
2041 -   -   -   225,000   -   225,000   100.0%

Total……… 46,073,324$   9,309,721$   55,383,045$ 4,465,000$  7,915,000$ 58,453,324$
1 Includes all bonded debt and State of Connecticut Drinking Water Fund loans.
2 Does not include $9,578,554 in principal and $2,302,811 in interest paid between July 1, 2019 and May 26, 2020.
Source: Finance Office, Town of Ridgefield, CT.

This Issue:

11

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping debt.  The Town is also not aware of any underlying debt as of the date of this Official
Statement.

THE TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR

INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

27

Debt Statement
As of May 26, 2020

(Pro Forma)